HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 291 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, delete "an effective date;" and insert in lieu thereof "effectiveness;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "Section 3. The provisions of R.S. 37:2418(B) as amended by Section 1 of this Act shall become effective upon promulgation and publication of the final rules relative to the
- 7 enhanced level of malpractice insurance coverage required for physical therapists who
- 8 implement physical therapy treatment without a prescription or referral of a person licensed
- 9 to practice medicine, surgery, dentistry, podiatry, or chiropractic."